

September 14, 2022

To Mr. Aditya Bakde Surveillance Department The BSE Limited, Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir

Re.: Clarification on Increase in Volume

With reference to BSE e-mail L/SURV/ONL/PV/SR/ 2022-2023 / 193 dated September 14, 2022, please find below our reply:

"The Company complies with the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations). In this regard, we have been timely intimating to the stock exchanges of all the material information and events as and when they occur. With reference to the your query on significant movement in the price of the Company security across Exchanges, in the recent past, we would like to inform that the Company or its officials are currently not aware of any information, which requires intimation to the Stock Exchanges under SEBI Listing Regulations."

For PNB Housing Finance Limited

SANJA Y JAIN

Sanjay Jain Company Secretary and Head Compliance



September 13, 2022

To Mr. Binoy Yohannan Surveillance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Blaock G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir

Re.: Clarification on Increase in Volume

With reference to your letter reference number NSE/CM/Surveillance/12284 dated September 13, 2022, please find below our reply:

"The Company complies with the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations). In this regard, we have been timely intimating to the stock exchanges of all the material information and events as and when they occur. With reference to the your query on significant movement in the price of the Company security across Exchanges, in the recent past, we would like to inform that the Company or its officials are currently not aware of any information, which requires intimation to the Stock Exchanges under SEBI Listing Regulations."

For PNB Housing Finance Limited

Y JAIN Sanjay Jain Company Secretary and Head Compliance